SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 23081/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2017 in FA No. 76/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

DEVENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.72358/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72360/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre) is not a member after one week.

Office is directed to place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER