## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3152/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2021 in WC No. 21240/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH CHANDRA SHARMA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.25840/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25841/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Kartikey Sahai, Adv. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the present SLP along with SLP (C)No. 14643 of 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**